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Lobbyist Registration

Miami-Dade County

Board of County Commissioners

A

ABAD, MIGUEL A

8341 NW 191ST LN  

MIAMI FL 33015

AIR SAL, INC.

COCA-COLA BEVERAGES FLORIDA, LLC

ABRAMS, MICHAEL 

2 ALHAMBRA PLAZA SUITE 102 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

THE GOLDSTEIN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW FIRM, PA

ABUSHABAN, HAMZAH 

12444 SW 1ST ST  

CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071

BTG INTERNATIONAL INC.

ACOSTA, TONILEE M

12688 RANGELAND BOULEVARD  

ODESSA FL 33556

ARJOHUNTLEIGH, INC

ADAMS, ERICA C

701 BRICKELL AVENUE 3300 3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

LENNAR HOMES LLC

ADAMS, ANSLEY 

12331 RIATA TRACE PKWY  

AUSTIN TX 78727

ABBVIE

ADLER, BRIAN 

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

BRANDON PARTNERS

SCHECK HILLEL COMMUNITY SCHOOL, INC.

AGUILERA, ORLANDO 

1085 NW 164 AVENUE  

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33028

CROWN CASTLE AND ITS AFFILIATES

ALVAREZ, LILY 

3310 MARY STREET SUITE 302 

MIAMI FL 33133

TAF OKEECHOBEE SOLUTIONS, LLC

ALVARO, NICK 

10710 MIDLOTHIAN TURNPIKE SUITE 430 

RICHMOND VA 23235

INDIVIOR INC

AMADEO, ANGEL 

5001 SW 152ND TERRACE  

MIRAMAR FL 33027

OSSI FLORIDA LLC DJO

ANGULO, FELIPE 

235 CATALONIA AVENUE  

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

1221 BRICKELL, LLC

1250 BB ASSET CO, LLC

AMERCO REAL ESTATE COMPANY

MB MIXED USE INVESTMENT, LLC

ANISZ, YOAV 

501 THREE ISLANDS BLVD APT 420 

HALLANDALE BEACH FL 33009

AESCULAP, INC

ANTHONY, ROBERT K

1950 CAMINO VIDA ROBLE  

CARLSBAD CA 92008

ALPHATEC SPINE, INC.

ARCE, MERCY 

701 BRICKELL AVENUE 3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

LENNAR HOMES LLC

NVR, INC.

TACO BELL OF AMERICA, LLC

ARENAS, FELIPE 

10635 SW 82 CT  

MIAMI FL 33156

STEMLINE THERAPEUTICS

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

701 BRICKELL AVENUE 3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

LENNAR HOMES LLC

MY ACADEMY PLCII, LLC

NVR, INC.

ARNONE, ALEJANDRO 

754 SUNFLOWER CIRCLE  

WESTON FL 33327

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

ARRIZURIETA, JORGE 

1200 ANASTASIA AVE SUITE 500 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

TRAFFICO LLC

ARZA, HUGO P

701 BRICKELL AVENUE #3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

LENNAR HOMES LLC

MY ACADEMY PLCII, LLC

NVR, INC.

B
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B

BAILEY, MARIO J

555 NE 15TH PH K 

MIAMI FL 33132

INDELIBLE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

BARRERA, ELVIS J

9066 SW 73RD CT 2003 

MIAMI FL 33156

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

BARSH, KERRI 

333 SE 2ND AVENUE SUITE 4400 

MIAMI FL 33131

TAF OKEECHOBEE SOLUTIONS, LLC

BAZAZ, HEEMAL 

226 RIVERCREST DRIVE  

CORAOPOLIS PA 15108

SYNEOS HEALTH

BEHR, STACY 

2233 KEYSTONE BLVD  

NORTH MIAMI FL 33181

ABBVIE

BELLIDO, NELSON 

6605 SW 94 AVENUE  

MIAMI FL 33173

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY FAIR & EXPOSITION, INC

BELLO, GORDON 

6970 SW 40TH STREET APT 502 

MIAMI FL 33155

HABITAT CREATORS

BENITEZ, HUGO E

600 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3500 

MIAMI FL 33131

CROSSING SHOPPING VILLAGE ASSOCIATES LTD

MAGASI MANAGEMENT, LLC

TRIANGLE SERVICES OF FLORIDA, INC.

TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC

BENTZ, COLTON 

743 FIESTA DRIVE  

NEKOOSA WI 54457

CHAMPION HEALTH INC.

BITTNER, MYRNA R

110 52242 RANGE ROAD 223  

SHERWOOD PARK AB T8C1B2

RUNWITHIT SYNTHETICS USA, INC.

BLACKWELL, ROBERT D

33 WEST MONRORE SUITE 1050 

CHICAGO IL 60603

QUANT16

BLAIR, ROBERT M

19401 SHUMARD OAK DRIVE  

LAND O LAKES FL 34638

FONTAINEBLEAU DEVELOPMENT, LLC

BLOOM, WILLIAM 

701 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

SG HOLDINGS, LLC

BOWEN, JODI 

6919 PINE VALLEY SRETTE  

BRADENTON FL 34202

B. BRAUN MEDICAL INC.

BRADOR, MELODY F

13161 SW 21ST STREET  

MIAMI FL 33175

STRYKER ORTHOPEDICS

BRAYNON II, OSCAR 

19010 NW 14TH AVE ROAD  

MIAMI GARDENS FL 33169

BLUENEST DEVELOPMENT, LLC

CHAMPION HEALTH INC.

GLOBAL LOUNGE NETWORK, LLC

TAF SDGC, LLC

TRANSPORTATION AMERICA & RELATED ENTITIES

BRIEN, PATRICK J

815 DRIFFIELD COURT  

ALPHARETTA GA 30009

AESCULAP, INC

BURCH, KYLE 

310 BAY ARBOR BLVD  

OLDSMAR FL 34677

AMICO CORPORATION

BUSTAMANTE, ELAN 

10520 SW 158 CT 303 

MIAMI FL 33196

TWIY HEALTH

C

CARMONA, JACQUI 

1730 NE 139 STREET  

NORTH MIAMI FL 33181

32BJ SEIU FLORIDA

NOVASTUS

CARTER, CASON 

700 K ST NW SUITE 810 

WASHINGTON DC 20001

1201 BRICKELL BAY, LLC

1221 BRICKELL, LLC

1250 BB ASSET CO, LLC

GFS LLC

CARTER, STEVE 

75 5th St NW  

Atlanta GA 30308

ACCENTURE LLP

Page 4 of 33Printed on: 9/24/2024 



Lobbyist Registration

Miami-Dade County

Board of County Commissioners

C

CASH JR, DUANE J

2440 E PRESERVE WAY 207 

MIRAMAR FL 33025

SYNEOS HEALTH

CASTRO, EDGAR O

9155 S DADELAND BLVD SUITE1604 

MIAMI FL 33156

GLOBAL LOUNGE NETWORK, LLC

HAULOVER BAY, LLC

TAF SDGC, LLC

TRANSPORTATION AMERICA & RELATED ENTITIES

CASTRO, GIOVANNI R

6970 SW 40 St #427 

MIAMI FL 33155

AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC

CETOUTE, MISCHAEL 

701 BRICKELL AVE. 3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

LENNAR HOMES LLC

NVR, INC.

CHRIS, LOYD R

300 SE FRANK PHILLIPS BLVD STE 200  

BARTLESVILLE OK 74003

CHAMPION HEALTH INC.

COHEN, JOSHUA 

151 FOREST ST. SUITE J 

MONTCLAIR NJ 07042

PEARL MEDIA, LLC

COHEN, BRIAN 

151 FOREST ST. SUITE J 

MONTCLAIR NJ 07042

PEARL MEDIA, LLC

COHN, ARIELA 

1600 NE 1ST AVE APT 2605  

MIAMI FL 33132

MEDTRONIC

COLE, MATTHEW 

86 NW 109TH ST  

MIAMI SHORES FL 33168

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS THERAPEUTICS

COLINA, JORGE 

1085 NW 164 AVENUE  

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33028

CROWN CASTLE AND ITS AFFILIATES

CORA, EDUARDO 

10901 SW 24TH STREET  

MIAMI FL 33165

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY FAIR & EXPOSITION, INC

CREQUE-MATTHEW, RENEE 

11381 SW 1ST ST  

PLANATATION FL 33325

HOLOGIC, INC.

CRUZ, JOSEPH A

214 NW 64 CT.  

MIAMI FL 33126

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS THERAPEUTICS

CUMINS, DOMINIQUE 

3020 NW 125TH AVENUE APT 304 

SUNRISE FL 33323

ABBVIE

CUOCO, KATE 

2250 PERIMETER PARK DRIVE SUITE 300 

MORRISVILLE NC 27560

CMP PHARMA INC.

D

DABKOWSKI, ADRIAN K

600 NORTH PINE ISLAND ROAD SUITE 450 

PLANTATION FL 33324

1201 BRICKELL BAY, LLC

1221 BRICKELL, LLC

1250 BB ASSET CO, LLC

SOBE SKY DEVELOPMENT LLC

DANYO, HAYDEN 

70 MUSIC SQ W 513 

NASHVILLE TN 37302

HARROW

DARRAH, PAUL 

5 CANFIELD CROSSING  

NORWALK CT 06855

1201 BRICKELL BAY, LLC

1221 BRICKELL, LLC

1250 BB ASSET CO, LLC

DE ARMAS, VIVIAN 

2630 SW 138TH AVE  

MIRAMAR FL 33027

VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS

DEMUTIS, ANNE 

1117 ADMIRAL PEARY WAY STE A 

PHILADELPHIA PA 19112

1201 BRICKELL BAY, LLC

1221 BRICKELL, LLC

1250 BB ASSET CO, LLC

DEROSE, NATALIE M

1010 BRICKELL AVE UNIT 2210 

MIAMI FL 33131-3768

POLYNOVO NORTH AMERICA LLC
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D

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

600 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3500 

MIAMI FL 33131

WYNWOOD HOSPITALITY HOLDINGS, LLC

DIAZ, JOSE F

2 ALHAMBRA PLAZA SUITE 102 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

THE GOLDSTEIN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW FIRM, PA

DINNEN, ANDREA 

1236 CORAL LANE  

HOLLYWOOD FL 33019

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS THERAPEUTICS

DOTSON, JR., ALBERT 

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

MIAMI BLACK HISTORY MUSEUM, INC.,

DOYLE, KEVIN 

PO BOX 24897  

JACKSONVILLE FL 32241

PURE STORAGE, INC.

DYNAN, MELISSA 

3530 THOMAS AVE  

MIAMI FL 33133

FRIENDS OF THE COMMODORE TRAIL, INC.

E

EARNEST, NICOLE M

4104 SOUTH DREXEL AVE  

TAMPA FL 33611

ABBVIE

ECHARTE, MIGUEL R

2800 W STATE RD 84 SUITE 108 

FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33306

STRYKER

EDWARD, GISELLE 

2657 NW 29TH AVE  

BOCA RATON FL 33434

SYNEOS HEALTH

ESCOBAR, JORGE R

701 BRICKELL AVE. SUITE 3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

SG HOLDINGS, LLC

ESCOBAR, INGRID 

10950 SW 64TH STREET  

MIAMI FL 33173

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS THERAPEUTICS

ESPOSITO, KATIE M

7700 OLD GEORGETOWN RD FOURTH FLOOR 

BETHESDA MD 20814

GETWELLNETWORK, INC.

F

FALLIS, PEYTON R

235 S DIXIE HWY APT 1520 

CORAL GABLES FL 33133

SYNEOS HEALTH

FAULHABER, MARY LOIS C

4820 NE 27 AVENUE  

FT. LAUDERDALE FL 33308

ABBVIE

FERNANDEZ, ANDREW C

3614 SW 58TH AVE  

MIAMI FL 33155

ARTHREX, INC / SOUTHERN EDGE

FERNANDEZ, BEN J

200 SOUTH BISCAYNE BLVD #850  

MIAMI FL 33131

HOMESTEAD MB PARTNERS, LLC

PM2 GROUP, LLC

FIGUEREDO, LUIS 

701 BRICKELL AVEE 3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

PINE DEVELOPMENT LLC

FLEMING, MICHAEL P

4226 NE HYLINE DRIVE  

JENSEN BEACH FL 34957

BRASSELER USA MEDICAL, LLC

FRANCHI, JAMES M

1660 LAKEFIELD N CT  

WELLINGTON FL 33414

STRYKER

FRYE, BENJAMIN 

790 E BROWARD BLVD APT 504  

FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301

ALKERMES

FUENTES, JOSE K

2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD 825 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

CORPORATE TRANSPORTATION GROUP, LTD.

G

GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J

600 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3500 

MIAMI FL 33131

GOLDSTEIN KITE ENVIRONMENTAL LLC
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G

GARCIA-TUNON, MANUEL 

3390 MARY STREET 166 

COCONUT GROVE FL 33133

LEMARTEC-NV2A JV LLC

GASSANT, PEDRO 

701 BRICKELL AVENUE  

MIAMI FL 33131

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

LENNAR HOMES LLC

MY ACADEMY PLCII, LLC

NVR, INC.

GATTUSO, JOHN 

1117 ADMIRAL PEARY WAY STE A 

PHILADELPHIA PA 19104

1201 BRICKELL BAY, LLC

1221 BRICKELL, LLC

1250 BB ASSET CO, LLC

GAULT, KINDLE M

13156 CORIANDER DRIVE  

AUSTIN TX 78729

ABBVIE

GAZITUA, LUIS A

150 ALHAMBRA CIR STE 900 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

GREAT FLIGHT

GILLIAM, MICHAEL 

6203 ANISE DR  

SARASOTA FL 34238

NUWELLIS, INC.

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G

701 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

TACO BELL OF AMERICA, LLC

GONZALEZ, JOSE M

350 NW 1st Avenue SUITE 200 

MIAMI FL 33128

TAF OKEECHOBEE SOLUTIONS, LLC

GRALNICK, ESTER A

813 NE 72ND STREET  

MIAMI FL 33138

ABBVIE

H

HADDEN, SAMANTHA 

8040 UNIVERSITY BLVD  

DES MOINES IA 50325

OUTLOOK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC DBA NATIONAL VEND

HARO SALGADO, MARITZA 

200 S. BISCAYNE BLVD. SUITE 850 

MIAMI FL 33131

BRIDGEROCK HOLDINGS, LLC

HART, TROY 

230 MAPLE DRIVE  

SATELLITE BEACH FL 32937

TZ MEDICAL

HAWKINS, ERIC 

2510 Conway Ave  

ST PAUL MN 55144

SOLVENTUM CORP. D/B/A 3M HEALTHCARE US OPCO LLC

HEDRICK, BENJAMIN 

98 SE 7 STREET 1100 

MIAMI FL 33131

1250 BB ASSET CO, LLC

MYGONZALEZ LLC

HENDERSON, SCOTT 

12301 Conner Springs Ln  

KNOXVILLE TN 37932

COVANTA ENERGY LLC

HERBELLO, STEPHANIE 

2800 PONCE DE LEON BLVD. 1200 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

PEARL MEDIA, LLC

HERNANDEZ, ALVIN 

15967 SW 14 ST  

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33027

CORDIS US CORPORATION

HERNANDEZ, ANGEL D

100 BAYER BOULEVARD  

WHIPPANY NJ 07981

AKEBIA THERAPEUTICS INC.

HEVIA, WESLEY J

3800 NE 1st Ave Suite 200 

MIAMI FL 33137

SOMEWHERE LIQUID, INC

HIBBS, DARRELL 

10710 MIDLOTHIAN TURNPIKE SUITE 430 

RICHMOND VA 23235

INDIVIOR INC

HUTSON, JILL 

835 14TH AVE N  

ST PETERSBURG FL 33701

DIASORIN MOLECULAR LLC

I

IDELCHIK, MICHAEL 

1368 W. BROAD ST  

COOKEVILLE TN 38501

NOVASTUS

J
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J

JACKSON, EMERY-AARON 

315 NE 3RD AVE APT 802 

FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301

SOLVENTUM CORP. D/B/A 3M HEALTHCARE US OPCO LLC

JACOMINO, ALEJANDRO J

13054 SW 106TH AVENUE  

MIAMI FL 33176

BRAVIDA MEDICAL

JAMES, DONALD L

10871 SW 188TH ST UNIT # 21 

MIAMI FL 33157

INTEGRITY JANITORIAL SERVICE CORP.

JANULIONIS, ROSAMARIA 

10323 SOUTHWEST 126TH STREET  

MIAMI FL 33176

AXONICS, INC.

Javier, Villamizar 

300 El Camino Real  

Menlo Park CA 94025

SB GROUP US, INC.

JEAN, DIEMSK 

253 NE 2ND ST 2101 

MIAMI FL 33132

GILEAD SCIENCES

JEANTY, MARCKENSON 

66 W Flagler Street Suite 900, PMB 

MIAMI FL 33130

NORTH MIAMI COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

JIMENEZ, JOE 

2020 SALZEDO STREET 102 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

TAF OKEECHOBEE SOLUTIONS, LLC

JIMENEZ, MELISSA 

7720 SW 181 TERRACE  

PALMETTO BAY FL 33157

ABBVIE

JITESH, PATEL 

31 TECHNOLOGY DR  

IRVINE CA 92618

BIOSENSE WEBSTER/ JOHNSON  AND JOHNSON

JOBANPUTRA, JUHI 

12254 HUNTSMAN LANE  

ORLANDO FL 32826

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES LP

JOEVEER, MAMIE C

701 BRICKELL AVE  

MIAMI FL 33131

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

STEFPAUL INVESTMENTS I, INC.

K

KAHN, LAUREN L

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE #2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

SCHECK HILLEL COMMUNITY SCHOOL, INC.

KANAVOS, PETER 

70 EAST 55 STREET  

NEW YORK NY 10022

SOBE SKY DEVELOPMENT LLC

KARWOSKI, ROBERT 

2250 PERIMETER PARK DRIVE SUITE 300 

MORRISVILLE NC 27560

CMP PHARMA INC.

KASDIN, NEISEN O

98 SE 7 STREET SUITE 1100 

MIAMI FL 33131

1250 BB ASSET CO, LLC

KESTI, MICHAEL 

8161 SW 170 TER  

PALMETTO BAY FL 33157

GLOBAL EMPOWERMENT MISSION

KNIGHT III, DEWEY 

8260 NW 156 TERRACE  

MIAMI FL 33016

CHAMPION HEALTH INC.

L

LARKIN, MICHAEL 

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD #850 

MIAMI FL 33131

SOBE SKY DEVELOPMENT LLC

LEVIN, LINDSAY 

3390 MARY STREET 166 

MIAMI FL 33131

LEMARTEC-NV2A JV LLC

LIEBIG, CHAD 

107 EDENBERRY AVE  

JUPITER FL 33458

VANDA PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

LIEVANO-CRUZ, MARIA 

350 NW 1st Avenue Suite 200 

MIAMI FL 33128

TAF OKEECHOBEE SOLUTIONS, LLC

LILLIE, HATZENBILER 

2735 EAST ISABELLA AVENUE  

MESA AZ 85204

CHAMPION HEALTH INC.
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L

LITTLE, JOHN C

9975 SW 161ST STREET  

MIAMI FL 33157

ABBVIE

LLUVERAS, KELLY K

11889 FROST ASTER DR  

RIVERVIEW FL 33579

SOLVENTUM CORP. D/B/A 3M HEALTHCARE US OPCO LLC

LONDONO, CHRISTOPHER 

1835 SW 125TH CT  

MIAMI FL 33175

TWIY HEALTH

LOPEZ, TANIA D

4393 SW 146 AVE  

MIAMI FL 33175

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS THERAPEUTICS

LOSNER, MAX 

2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD 825 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

CARTY ARCHITECTURE

CORPORATE TRANSPORTATION GROUP, LTD.

LOWERY, ONECA 

9155 DADELAND BLVD, STE 1604 

MIAMI FL 33156

BLUENEST DEVELOPMENT, LLC

LURIE, BRAD 

4151 ASHFORD DUNWOODY ROAD  

ATLANTA GA 30319

ABM AVIATION

M

MACDONALD, PATRICK 

2788 NE 37TH DR.  

FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33308

ENDOLOGIX

Mackey, Megan 

98 E BAILEY LN  

HAMPSTEAD NC 28443

CMP PHARMA INC.

MALOOF, AL 

8150 PONCE DE LEON RD  

MIAMI FL 33143-8619

AECOM

BURNS & MCDONNELL

HILL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

STANTEC

MANRIQUE, CARLOS A

23 NW 136TH PLACE  

MIAMI FL 33182

CROWNED NIGHT HERON LLC

MANZANO, DAVID D

3640 HOMESTEAD ROAD  

ELKTON VA 22827

LEGEND BIOTECH USA INC.

MARIN, STEVEN 

16155 SW 117 AVE SUITE B21 

MIAMI FL 33177

SS JACKSON LLC

MARKO, SAULOVIC 

8626 ELDER LN  

ORLANDO FL 32827

CREO MEDICAL INC.

MARSEILLE, GUY 

C/O 2350 KERNER BLVD., STE. 250  

SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

REGENERON HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

MARSHALL, DAVID A

5704 SW WOODHAM STREET  

PALM CITY FL 34990

ADVANCED SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

MARTINEZ, MATTHEW R

7272 EAST INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD STE 540 

SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251

CHAMPION HEALTH INC.

MARTIN, DAVID 

2665 SOUTH BAYSHORE DRIVE SUTIE 1020 

COCONUT GROVE FL 33133

MB MIXED USE INVESTMENT, LLC

TAF OKEECHOBEE SOLUTIONS, LLC

MARTOS, EDWARD O

2800 PONCE DE LEON BLVD 1200 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

PEARL MEDIA, LLC

MATHIS, CHRISTOPHER D

704 SE BOBOLI WAY  

PORT ST LUCIE FL 34984

CANON MEDICAL SYSTEMS, USA

MAXWELL, ROZHKO 

1600 NE 1ST AVE 3214 

MIAMI FL 33132

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS THERAPEUTICS

MAY, BRIAN 

235 CATALONIA AVENUE  

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

1221 BRICKELL, LLC

1250 BB ASSET CO, LLC

AIR SAL, INC.

AMERCO REAL ESTATE COMPANY

COCA-COLA BEVERAGES FLORIDA, LLC

MB MIXED USE INVESTMENT, LLC

TAF OKEECHOBEE SOLUTIONS, LLC
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M

MAYOL, JR., JUAN J

701 BRICKELL AVENUE #3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

C & R METALS, INC.

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

LENNAR HOMES LLC

MY ACADEMY PLCII, LLC

NVR, INC.

PINE DEVELOPMENT LLC

MCGANN, DAVID R

260 E HIGHLAND AVENUE  

MILWAUKEE WI 53202

ARDELXY, INC

ARDELYX, INC.

Meaney, Evan T

4725 SW 39TH WAY  

FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33312

DEPUY SYNTHES/JOHNSON & JOHNSON

MEIRELES, RAUL 

1228 NORTH HIATUS ROAD  

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026

RM INTERNATIONAL LLC

MEJIA, DANIELLE A

3800 NE 1ST AVE SUITE 200 

MIAMI FL 33137

SOMEWHERE LIQUID, INC

MELTON III, ESTON E

P. O  BOX. 331871  

MIAMI FL 33233

MIAMI LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLIND

RESTORE MARINE STADIUM, INC.

MELTON, MABELYS D

3430 POINCIANA AVENUE  

COCONUT GROVE FL 33133

MIAMI LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLIND

RESTORE MARINE STADIUM, INC.

MENDEZ, DIANA C

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

LEMARTEC-NV2A JV LLC

MIAMI-DADE STEEL, LLC

WORLDWIDE FLIGHT SERVICES, INC.

MENDEZ, NOEL 

10720 SW 135TH TER  

MIAMI FL 33176

CONMED CORPORATION

MENDOZA, AMY 

435 NW 136TH CT  

MIAMI FL 33182

VERICEL CORPORATION

MENDOZA, EMMANUEL 

201 SE 2ND AVE 807 

MIAMI FL 33131

BIOSENSE WEBSTER/ JOHNSON  AND JOHNSON

MOHR, TOM E

7431 ARTHUR STREET  

HOLLYWOOD FL 33024

COOK MEDICAL

MONK, ROBERT K

7800 3RD ST. NORTH #600 

ST PAUL MN 33312

ELEVATION SPINE

MONTEAGUDO, DEBRA 

C/O 28 LIBERTY SHIP WAY SUITE 2815 

SAUSALITO CA 94965

PFIZER INC.

MOORE, BRIAN 

1688 WEST AVE 208 

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

KERECIS LLC

MOSS, DENNIS C

17125 SW 109 COURT  

MIAMI FL 33157

MIAMI BLACK HISTORY MUSEUM, INC.,

MUHLEISEN, CHRIS 

6201 SOUTH FWY  

FORT WORTH TX 74136

ALCON SURGICAL

N

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

701 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 300 

MIAMI FL 33131

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

LENNAR HOMES LLC

NVR, INC.

NAVARRO, JORGE L

333 SE 2ND AVENUE  

MIAMI FL 33121

SW 1015 1ST AVE PROPERTY LLC

NEVES, GILBERTO 

9100 S DADELAND BLVD SUITE 600 

MIAMI FL 33156

LEMARTEC-NV2A JV LLC

O

O’CONNOR, SUNNY 

311 OREGON LN  

BOCO RATON FL 33487

NEUROCRINE CONTINENTAL, INC.
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O

O'DONNELL, S ASHLEY T

301 1ST ST S 201 

ST PETERSBURG FL 33701

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS THERAPEUTICS

OLIVER, AARON 

3310 MARY STREET 302 

MIAMI FL 33131

TAF OKEECHOBEE SOLUTIONS, LLC

OLIVER, MIGUEL 

6367 SW 13ST  

WEST MIAMI FL 33144

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS THERAPEUTICS

OLLILA, FREDRIK 

640 SOUTH SAN VICENTE BLVD 320 

LOS ANGELES CA 90048

FREDRIK OLLILA

ORTIZ-FISH, NYDIA R

808 BRICKELL KEY DR 2802 

MIAMI FL 33131

ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

OWENS, GARY 

2580 BROAD AVE APT 107  

MEMPHIS TN 38112

NEUROCRINE CONTINENTAL, INC.

P

PAEZ, JULIANA 

8217 SW 72 AVE 1211 

Miami FL 33143

BIOSENSE WEBSTER/ JOHNSON  AND JOHNSON

PAINO, ALEX G

100 MORNINGSIDE DRIVE  

COCONUT GROVE FL 33131

BIOMET MICROFIXATION

PALACIO, MARIA T

3210 SW 190 AVENUE  

MIRAMAR FL 33029

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS THERAPEUTICS

PALMISANO, LOU R

505 NW 65TH COURT STE 102 

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

STRYKER ORTHOPEDICS

PARKER, ANDREW 

66 NW 6TH ST  

MIAMI FL 33137

PAPA, INC.

Pasken, Ken 

2 ALHAMBRA PLAZA SUITE 500 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

1201 BRICKELL BAY, LLC

1221 BRICKELL, LLC

1250 BB ASSET CO, LLC

PAZ, RAFAEL A

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

LANDMARK QOZB CONSTRUCTION, LLC

TAF OKEECHOBEE SOLUTIONS, LLC

PENN, GRAHAM C

200 S. BISCAYNE BLVD #850 

MIAMI FL 33131

SOBE SKY DEVELOPMENT LLC

PERKINS, JOHN 

1183 CEDAR FALLS  

WESTON FL 33327

TURBETT SURGICAL

PERRY, WILLIAM R

442 NW 207th St Apt # 201 

MIAMI GARDENS FL 33169

SP PLUS CORPORATION

PETERSEN, KATELYN J

10232-115 STREET 305 

EDMONTON AB T5K1T8

RUNWITHIT SYNTHETICS USA, INC.

PETLAKH, DIANA 

16351 VIA FONTANA  

DELRAY BEACH FL 33484

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS THERAPEUTICS

PETTWAY, NICHOLE 

3800 ESPLANADE WAY  

TALLAHASSEE FL 32311

ACCENTURE LLP

PFEIFFER, JOSH 

1 LOWER RAGSDALE DR BUILDING 2 

MONTEREY CA 93940

LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC.

PICKENS, MARTHA E

5200 BUTLER PIKE  

PLYMOUTH MEETING PA 19462

ECRI INSTITUTE

PINO, JAISE 

400 NW 1ST AVE 4202 

MIAMI FL 33136

CATCH MEDICAL

POLEO, DANIELLE L

10645 SW 73RD CT  

MIAMI FL 33156

ABBVIE
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P

PROCTOR, JERRY B

7600 SW 57 AVENUE SUITE 210 

SOUTH MIAMI FL 33143

BOOS DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC

PUIG, MARIANNE 

9951 SW 127TH TERRACE  

MIAMI FL 33176

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS THERAPEUTICS

R

RAMOS, MIRIAM S

701 BRICKELL AVENUE 3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

157 AVENUE SW 120TH STREET CORP.

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

LENNAR HOMES LLC

NVR, INC.

RAPAPORT, TAYLOR M

1619 THREE CABINS DR  

ATLANTA GA 30317

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

RATLIFF, ENEIDA 

3300 N PALM AIRE DR 609 

POMPANO BEACH FL 33069

EXELTIS USA

RECIO, ANTHONY L

2800 PONCE DE LDEON BLVD 1200 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

PEARL MEDIA, LLC

RECZEK, ALEXANDRA 

10710 MIDLOTHIAN TURNPIKE SUITE 430 

RICHMOND VA 23235

INDIVIOR INC

REVILLA, RODNEY 

3701 SW 104TH COURT  

MIAMI FL 33165

ETS WOUNDCARE LLC

REYES, MANUEL "MANNY" 

2525 SW 27TH AVENUE 1ST FLOOR 

MIAMI FL 33133

ELECTRONIC MEDIA SYSTEMS, INC

SP PLUS CORPORATION

RIERA-GOMEZ, TIMOTHY 

235 CATALONIA AVENUE  

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

1221 BRICKELL, LLC

1250 BB ASSET CO, LLC

AIR SAL, INC.

ROBERTSON, THOMAS H

200 S. BISCAYNE BOULEVARD 850 

MIAMI FL 33131

CEDECO 41, LLC

HERC RENTALS

MTR DEVELOPMENT LLC

ROCHE, LORENZO 

7602 SW 166 TERRACE  

PALMETTO BAY FL 33157

IPSEN BIOPHARMACEUTICALS

RODRIGUEZ, ANA E

6900 MENTONE STREET  

CORAL GABLES FL 33146

ABBVIE

RODRIGUEZ, MAYOLY 

5798 SW 33 STREET  

MIAMI FL 33155

ABBVIE

RODRIGUEZ, JANINA 

5845 SW 64 AVE.  

SOUTH MIAMI FL 33143

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS THERAPEUTICS

RUSSELL, KEN 

3142 OHIO ST UNIT B 

MIAMI FL 33133

SIERRA CLUB MIAMI GROUP

S

SAINT FLEUR, KATIA 

9155 S. DADELAND BOULEVARD SUITE 1716 

MIAMI FL 33156

BLUENEST DEVELOPMENT, LLC

SAN ROMAN, ALESSANDRIA 

701 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

LENNAR HOMES LLC

MY ACADEMY PLCII, LLC

NVR, INC.

SERVICES AND PROMOTIONS MIAMI LLC

TACO BELL OF AMERICA, LLC

SANABRIA, DANIELLE L

801 ARTHUR GODFREY ROAD SUITE 401 

MIAMI BEACH FL 33140

SOMEWHERE LIQUID, INC

SARKAR, KRISTIN 

14445 GRASSLANDS DRIVE  

ENGLEWOOD CO 80112

PARAGON 28
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S

SASSO, CRAIG T

225 PINE HAVEN DRIVE  

SAINT JOHNS FL 32259

EUROIMMUN US

SCHURR, STEPHEN 

1669 VICTORIA POINTE LANE  

WESTON FL 33327

STEPHEN SCHURR

SELANIKIO, RAQUEL 

8201 PETERS ROAD SUITE 2200 

PLANTATION FL 33324

1201 BRICKELL BAY, LLC

1221 BRICKELL, LLC

1250 BB ASSET CO, LLC

SHAFER, SHANE 

5834 BLUESTAR CT  

BRADENTON FL 34211

CHAMPION HEALTH INC.

SINGER, ERIC 

1450 BRICKELL AVE, STE 2300  

MIAMI FL 33131

LEMARTEC-NV2A JV LLC

MB MIXED USE INVESTMENT, LLC

TAF OKEECHOBEE SOLUTIONS, LLC

WORLDWIDE FLIGHT SERVICES, INC.

SLAVENS, TRACY R

3800 NE 1ST AVENUE SUITE 200 

MIAMI FL 33137

SOMEWHERE LIQUID, INC

SMITH, JENNIFER 

23161 L ERMITAGE CIRCLE  

BOCA RATON FL 33433

ABBVIE

SMITH, KEVIN 

3M CENTER, 220-9E-02  

ST PAUL MN 55144

SOLVENTUM CORP. D/B/A 3M HEALTHCARE US OPCO LLC

SOBRINO, ALEIDA 

C/O 2350 KERNER BLVD., STE. 250 STE. 250 

SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

GILEAD SCIENCES

SPOHN, CALLIE 

7737 NE 8TH AVE  

MIAMI FL 33129

STRYKER

STEVENS, GEENA K

36350 N TATONGA TRL  

SAN TAN VALLEY AZ 85140

CHAMPION HEALTH INC.

SUAREZ, MAIRA 

3390 MARY STREET SUITE 166 

COCONUT GROVE FL 33133

LEMARTEC-NV2A JV LLC

SUGIMOTO, KENJI 

13120 SW 107TH ST  

MIAMI FL 33186

HIGHRIDGE MEDICAL

RZ TECHNOLOGIES

SUSKI, JAKE 

1368 W. BROAD ST  

COOKEVILLE TN 

NOVASTUS

T

TAPANES LLAHUES, MELISSA 

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD SUITE 300 

MIAMI FL 33131

BRIDGEROCK HOLDINGS, LLC

TELLEZ, EDGAR I

14750 SW 95TH AVENUE  

MIAMI FL 33176

AESCULAP, INC

TELLEZ, HELEN L

7260 W 3RD AVENUE UNIT 10 

HIALEAH FL 33014

ADVANCED SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

THATE, JOSH 

3218 S Olive Ave  

West Palm Beach FL 33405

VERICEL CORPORATION

THOMAS, RYAN 

128 CIRCUIT RD  

FRANKLIN TN 37064

SOLVENTUM CORP. D/B/A 3M HEALTHCARE US OPCO LLC

THRASHER, THOMAS 

2 SOUTH BISCAYNE BOULEVARD 2700 

MIAMI FL 33131

SUFFOLK CONSTRUCTION

TOMBARI, JOHN 

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD.  

MIAMI FL 33131

1201 BRICKELL BAY, LLC

1221 BRICKELL, LLC

1250 BB ASSET CO, LLC

TORRES, LILI 

21505 SNOWY ORCHID TERRACE  

LAND O LAKES FL 34637

SOLVENTUM CORP. D/B/A 3M HEALTHCARE US OPCO LLC
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T

TORRES, ALBERTO J

701 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

LENNAR HOMES LLC

MY ACADEMY PLCII, LLC

NVR, INC.

STEFPAUL INVESTMENTS I, INC.

TREVISANI, NICOLE 

333 SOUTH DRIVE  

MIAMI SPRINGS FL 33166

ORTHO-CLINICAL DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

TRIPP, SAMUEL 

6650 GOLF VIEW RISE  

VICTOR NY 14564

BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY

TRITSCH, TINA 

121 NE 34TH ST #1803  

MIAMI FL 33137

ABBVIE

TSOKOPOULOS, EMILY M

9765 nw 48th terrace  

MIAMI FL 33178

ARTHREX, INC / SOUTHERN EDGE

U

URBAN, KELLY 

3150 WOODWARD AVE 513 

DETROIT MI 48201

ASPEN SURGICAL PRODUCTS, INC

URIBE, ALEJANDRO 

2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD SUITE 700 

COARAL GABLES FL 33134

PEARL MEDIA, LLC

UTSET, ALEJANDRO 

7050 Tyler St  

Hollywood FL 33024

STRYKER

V

VALENCIA, ADELE 

3800 NE 1ST AVE SUITE 200 

MIAMI FL 33137

SOMEWHERE LIQUID, INC

VALLE, WENDY 

16253 EMERALD COVE ROAD  

WESTON FL 33331

EXELTIS USA

VANDERWERFF, EDGAR C

600 NE 27TH STREET 1504 

MIAMI FL 33137

AXONICS, INC.

VEISSI, MAURICE 

10635 SW 139 CT  

MARLBOROUGH FL 33186

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

W

WARBIS, KELLY 

1368 W. BROAD ST  

COOKEVILLE TN 38501

NOVASTUS

WECHSLER, ESQ, OLIVER D

701 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

C & R METALS, INC.

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

LENNAR HOMES LLC

MY ACADEMY PLCII, LLC

NVR, INC.

PINE DEVELOPMENT LLC

WEISS, RICHARD J

200 E BROWARD BLVD SUITE 1900 

FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301

BASKETBALL PROPERTIES, LTD.

MIAMI HEAT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

WELLS, JEFF 

10710 MIDLOTHIAN TURNPIKE SUITE 430 

RICHMOND VA 23235

INDIVIOR INC

WHALEN, MARK 

10710 MIDLOTHIAN TURNPIKE SUITE 430 

RICHMOND VA 23235

INDIVIOR INC

WHITEMAN, JUDY A

10925 SW 180 TERRACE  

MIAMI FL 33157

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS THERAPEUTICS

WHITE, KELLI S

1825 PONCE DE LEON BLVD #462 

MIAMI FL 33134

IRRIMAX CORPORATION / IRRISEPT

WILDER, COURTNEY B

5720 OLD OCEAN BLVD #3W 

OCEAN RIDGE FL 33435

CERAPEDICS, INC.
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W

WILLIAMSON-PERRY, DYNISE D

442 NW 207TH STREET SUITE 201 

MIAMI GARDENS FL 33169

SP PLUS CORPORATION

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

701 BRICKELL AVENUE 3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

C & R METALS, INC.

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

LENNAR HOMES LLC

MY ACADEMY PLCII, LLC

NVR, INC.

PINE DEVELOPMENT LLC

WOLFE, NICOLE S

333 SE 2ND AVENUE 41ST FLOOR 

MIAMI FL 33131

SW 1015 1ST AVE PROPERTY LLC

WOLIN, JULISSA 

7920 SW 198 STREET  

CUTLER BAY FL 33189

ALMATICA PHARMA, LLC

Z

ZELEDON, CLARIMAR 

12901 SW 42 STREET  

MIRAMAR FL 33027

BIOTRONIK, INC

ZELTWANGER, DANIEL 

179 KINGS WAY  

ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33411

ABBVIE

ZINK, BARBARA 

3M CENTER, 223-1N-03  

ST. PAUL MN 55144-1000

SOLVENTUM CORP. D/B/A 3M HEALTHCARE US OPCO LLC
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1201 BRICKELL BAY, LLC

CARTER, CASON 

DABKOWSKI, ADRIAN K

DARRAH, PAUL 

DEMUTIS, ANNE 

GATTUSO, JOHN 

Pasken, Ken 

SELANIKIO, RAQUEL 

TOMBARI, JOHN 

1221 BRICKELL, LLC

ANGULO, FELIPE 

CARTER, CASON 

DABKOWSKI, ADRIAN K

DARRAH, PAUL 

DEMUTIS, ANNE 

GATTUSO, JOHN 

MAY, BRIAN 

Pasken, Ken 

RIERA-GOMEZ, TIMOTHY 

SELANIKIO, RAQUEL 

TOMBARI, JOHN 

1250 BB ASSET CO, LLC

ANGULO, FELIPE 

CARTER, CASON 

DABKOWSKI, ADRIAN K

DARRAH, PAUL 

DEMUTIS, ANNE 

GATTUSO, JOHN 

HEDRICK, BENJAMIN 

KASDIN, NEISEN O

MAY, BRIAN 

Pasken, Ken 

RIERA-GOMEZ, TIMOTHY 

SELANIKIO, RAQUEL 

TOMBARI, JOHN 

157 AVENUE SW 120TH STREET CORP.

RAMOS, MIRIAM S

32BJ SEIU FLORIDA

CARMONA, JACQUI 
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A

ABBVIE

ADAMS, ANSLEY 

BEHR, STACY 

CUMINS, DOMINIQUE 

EARNEST, NICOLE M

FAULHABER, MARY LOIS C

GAULT, KINDLE M

GRALNICK, ESTER A

JIMENEZ, MELISSA 

LITTLE, JOHN C

POLEO, DANIELLE L

RODRIGUEZ, ANA E

RODRIGUEZ, MAYOLY 

SMITH, JENNIFER 

TRITSCH, TINA 

ZELTWANGER, DANIEL 

ABM AVIATION

LURIE, BRAD 

ACCENTURE LLP

CARTER, STEVE 

PETTWAY, NICHOLE 

ADVANCED SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

MARSHALL, DAVID A

TELLEZ, HELEN L

AECOM

MALOOF, AL 

AESCULAP, INC

ANISZ, YOAV 

BRIEN, PATRICK J

TELLEZ, EDGAR I

AIR SAL, INC.

ABAD, MIGUEL A

MAY, BRIAN 

RIERA-GOMEZ, TIMOTHY 

AKEBIA THERAPEUTICS INC.

HERNANDEZ, ANGEL D

ALCON SURGICAL

MUHLEISEN, CHRIS 

ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

ORTIZ-FISH, NYDIA R

ALKERMES

FRYE, BENJAMIN 

ALMATICA PHARMA, LLC

WOLIN, JULISSA 

ALPHATEC SPINE, INC.

ANTHONY, ROBERT K

AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC

CASTRO, GIOVANNI R

AMERCO REAL ESTATE COMPANY

ANGULO, FELIPE 

MAY, BRIAN 

AMICO CORPORATION

BURCH, KYLE 

ARDELXY, INC

MCGANN, DAVID R

ARDELYX, INC.

MCGANN, DAVID R

ARJOHUNTLEIGH, INC

ACOSTA, TONILEE M

ARTHREX, INC / SOUTHERN EDGE

FERNANDEZ, ANDREW C

TSOKOPOULOS, EMILY M

ASPEN SURGICAL PRODUCTS, INC

URBAN, KELLY 

AXONICS, INC.

JANULIONIS, ROSAMARIA 

VANDERWERFF, EDGAR C
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B

B. BRAUN MEDICAL INC.

BOWEN, JODI 

BASKETBALL PROPERTIES, LTD.

WEISS, RICHARD J

BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY

TRIPP, SAMUEL 

BIOMET MICROFIXATION

PAINO, ALEX G

BIOSENSE WEBSTER/ JOHNSON  AND JOHNSON

JITESH, PATEL 

MENDOZA, EMMANUEL 

PAEZ, JULIANA 

BIOTRONIK, INC

ZELEDON, CLARIMAR 

BLUENEST DEVELOPMENT, LLC

BRAYNON II, OSCAR 

LOWERY, ONECA 

SAINT FLEUR, KATIA 

BOOS DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC

PROCTOR, JERRY B

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

ARNONE, ALEJANDRO 

BARRERA, ELVIS J

VEISSI, MAURICE 

BRANDON PARTNERS

ADLER, BRIAN 

BRASSELER USA MEDICAL, LLC

FLEMING, MICHAEL P

BRAVIDA MEDICAL

JACOMINO, ALEJANDRO J

BRIDGEROCK HOLDINGS, LLC

HARO SALGADO, MARITZA 

TAPANES LLAHUES, MELISSA 

BTG INTERNATIONAL INC.

ABUSHABAN, HAMZAH 

BURNS & MCDONNELL

MALOOF, AL 
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C

C & R METALS, INC.

MAYOL, JR., JUAN J

WECHSLER, ESQ, OLIVER D

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

CANON MEDICAL SYSTEMS, USA

MATHIS, CHRISTOPHER D

CARTY ARCHITECTURE

LOSNER, MAX 

CATCH MEDICAL

PINO, JAISE 

CEDECO 41, LLC

ROBERTSON, THOMAS H

CERAPEDICS, INC.

WILDER, COURTNEY B

CHAMPION HEALTH INC.

BENTZ, COLTON 

BRAYNON II, OSCAR 

CHRIS, LOYD R

KNIGHT III, DEWEY 

LILLIE, HATZENBILER 

MARTINEZ, MATTHEW R

SHAFER, SHANE 

STEVENS, GEENA K

CMP PHARMA INC.

CUOCO, KATE 

KARWOSKI, ROBERT 

Mackey, Megan 

COCA-COLA BEVERAGES FLORIDA, LLC

ABAD, MIGUEL A

MAY, BRIAN 

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT 

CER

ADAMS, ERICA C

ARCE, MERCY 

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARZA, HUGO P

CETOUTE, MISCHAEL 

FIGUEREDO, LUIS 

GASSANT, PEDRO 

JOEVEER, MAMIE C

MAYOL, JR., JUAN J

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

RAMOS, MIRIAM S

SAN ROMAN, ALESSANDRIA 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

WECHSLER, ESQ, OLIVER D

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

CONMED CORPORATION

MENDEZ, NOEL 

COOK MEDICAL

MOHR, TOM E

CORDIS US CORPORATION

HERNANDEZ, ALVIN 

CORPORATE TRANSPORTATION GROUP, LTD.

FUENTES, JOSE K

LOSNER, MAX 

COVANTA ENERGY LLC

HENDERSON, SCOTT 

CREO MEDICAL INC.

MARKO, SAULOVIC 

CROSSING SHOPPING VILLAGE ASSOCIATES LTD

BENITEZ, HUGO E

CROWN CASTLE AND ITS AFFILIATES

AGUILERA, ORLANDO 

COLINA, JORGE 

CROWNED NIGHT HERON LLC

MANRIQUE, CARLOS A

D

DEPUY SYNTHES/JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Meaney, Evan T

DIASORIN MOLECULAR LLC

HUTSON, JILL 

E

ECRI INSTITUTE

PICKENS, MARTHA E

ELECTRONIC MEDIA SYSTEMS, INC

REYES, MANUEL "MANNY" 

ELEVATION SPINE

MONK, ROBERT K

ENDOLOGIX

MACDONALD, PATRICK 

ETS WOUNDCARE LLC

REVILLA, RODNEY 

EUROIMMUN US

SASSO, CRAIG T

EXELTIS USA

RATLIFF, ENEIDA 

VALLE, WENDY 
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F

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

ADAMS, ERICA C

ARCE, MERCY 

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARZA, HUGO P

CETOUTE, MISCHAEL 

FIGUEREDO, LUIS 

GASSANT, PEDRO 

JOEVEER, MAMIE C

MAYOL, JR., JUAN J

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

RAMOS, MIRIAM S

SAN ROMAN, ALESSANDRIA 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

WECHSLER, ESQ, OLIVER D

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

FONTAINEBLEAU DEVELOPMENT, LLC

BLAIR, ROBERT M

FREDRIK OLLILA

OLLILA, FREDRIK 

FRIENDS OF THE COMMODORE TRAIL, INC.

DYNAN, MELISSA 

G

GETWELLNETWORK, INC.

ESPOSITO, KATIE M

GFS LLC

CARTER, CASON 

GILEAD SCIENCES

JEAN, DIEMSK 

SOBRINO, ALEIDA 

GLOBAL EMPOWERMENT MISSION

KESTI, MICHAEL 

GLOBAL LOUNGE NETWORK, LLC

BRAYNON II, OSCAR 

CASTRO, EDGAR O

GOLDSTEIN KITE ENVIRONMENTAL LLC

GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J

GREAT FLIGHT

GAZITUA, LUIS A

H

HABITAT CREATORS

BELLO, GORDON 

HARROW

DANYO, HAYDEN 

HAULOVER BAY, LLC

CASTRO, EDGAR O

HERC RENTALS

ROBERTSON, THOMAS H

HIGHRIDGE MEDICAL

SUGIMOTO, KENJI 

HILL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

MALOOF, AL 

HOLOGIC, INC.

CREQUE-MATTHEW, RENEE 

HOMESTEAD MB PARTNERS, LLC

FERNANDEZ, BEN J

I

INDELIBLE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

BAILEY, MARIO J

INDIVIOR INC

ALVARO, NICK 

HIBBS, DARRELL 

RECZEK, ALEXANDRA 

WELLS, JEFF 

WHALEN, MARK 

INTEGRITY JANITORIAL SERVICE CORP.

JAMES, DONALD L

IPSEN BIOPHARMACEUTICALS

ROCHE, LORENZO 

IRRIMAX CORPORATION / IRRISEPT

WHITE, KELLI S

J

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS THERAPEUTICS

COLE, MATTHEW 

CRUZ, JOSEPH A

DINNEN, ANDREA 

ESCOBAR, INGRID 

LOPEZ, TANIA D

MAXWELL, ROZHKO 

O'DONNELL, S ASHLEY T

OLIVER, MIGUEL 

PALACIO, MARIA T

PETLAKH, DIANA 

PUIG, MARIANNE 

RODRIGUEZ, JANINA 

WHITEMAN, JUDY A

K

KERECIS LLC

MOORE, BRIAN 
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L

LANDMARK QOZB CONSTRUCTION, LLC

PAZ, RAFAEL A

LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC.

PFEIFFER, JOSH 

LEGEND BIOTECH USA INC.

MANZANO, DAVID D

LEMARTEC-NV2A JV LLC

GARCIA-TUNON, MANUEL 

LEVIN, LINDSAY 

MENDEZ, DIANA C

NEVES, GILBERTO 

SINGER, ERIC 

SUAREZ, MAIRA 

LENNAR HOMES LLC

ADAMS, ERICA C

ARCE, MERCY 

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARZA, HUGO P

CETOUTE, MISCHAEL 

GASSANT, PEDRO 

MAYOL, JR., JUAN J

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

RAMOS, MIRIAM S

SAN ROMAN, ALESSANDRIA 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

WECHSLER, ESQ, OLIVER D

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

M

MAGASI MANAGEMENT, LLC

BENITEZ, HUGO E

MB MIXED USE INVESTMENT, LLC

ANGULO, FELIPE 

MARTIN, DAVID 

MAY, BRIAN 

SINGER, ERIC 

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES LP

JOBANPUTRA, JUHI 

MEDTRONIC

COHN, ARIELA 

MIAMI BLACK HISTORY MUSEUM, INC.,

DOTSON, JR., ALBERT 

MOSS, DENNIS C

MIAMI HEAT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

WEISS, RICHARD J

MIAMI LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLIND

MELTON III, ESTON E

MELTON, MABELYS D

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY FAIR & EXPOSITION, INC

BELLIDO, NELSON 

CORA, EDUARDO 

MIAMI-DADE STEEL, LLC

MENDEZ, DIANA C

MTR DEVELOPMENT LLC

ROBERTSON, THOMAS H

MY ACADEMY PLCII, LLC

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARZA, HUGO P

GASSANT, PEDRO 

MAYOL, JR., JUAN J

SAN ROMAN, ALESSANDRIA 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

WECHSLER, ESQ, OLIVER D

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

MYGONZALEZ LLC

HEDRICK, BENJAMIN 

N

NEUROCRINE CONTINENTAL, INC.

O’CONNOR, SUNNY 

OWENS, GARY 

NORTH MIAMI COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

JEANTY, MARCKENSON 

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

RAPAPORT, TAYLOR M

NOVASTUS

CARMONA, JACQUI 

IDELCHIK, MICHAEL 

SUSKI, JAKE 

WARBIS, KELLY 

NUWELLIS, INC.

GILLIAM, MICHAEL 

NVR, INC.

ARCE, MERCY 

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARZA, HUGO P

CETOUTE, MISCHAEL 

GASSANT, PEDRO 

MAYOL, JR., JUAN J

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

RAMOS, MIRIAM S

SAN ROMAN, ALESSANDRIA 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

WECHSLER, ESQ, OLIVER D

WILLIAMS, JAMES R
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O

ORTHO-CLINICAL DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

TREVISANI, NICOLE 

OSSI FLORIDA LLC DJO

AMADEO, ANGEL 

OUTLOOK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC DBA NATIONAL 

VEND

HADDEN, SAMANTHA 

P

PAPA, INC.

PARKER, ANDREW 

PARAGON 28

SARKAR, KRISTIN 

PEARL MEDIA, LLC

COHEN, BRIAN 

COHEN, JOSHUA 

HERBELLO, STEPHANIE 

MARTOS, EDWARD O

RECIO, ANTHONY L

URIBE, ALEJANDRO 

PFIZER INC.

MONTEAGUDO, DEBRA 

PINE DEVELOPMENT LLC

FIGUEREDO, LUIS 

MAYOL, JR., JUAN J

WECHSLER, ESQ, OLIVER D

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

PM2 GROUP, LLC

FERNANDEZ, BEN J

POLYNOVO NORTH AMERICA LLC

DEROSE, NATALIE M

PURE STORAGE, INC.

DOYLE, KEVIN 

Q

QUANT16

BLACKWELL, ROBERT D

R

REGENERON HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

MARSEILLE, GUY 

RESTORE MARINE STADIUM, INC.

MELTON III, ESTON E

MELTON, MABELYS D

RM INTERNATIONAL LLC

MEIRELES, RAUL 

RUNWITHIT SYNTHETICS USA, INC.

BITTNER, MYRNA R

PETERSEN, KATELYN J

RZ TECHNOLOGIES

SUGIMOTO, KENJI 

Page 23 of 33Printed on: 9/24/2024 



Lobbyist Registration

Miami-Dade County

Board of County Commissioners

S

SB GROUP US, INC.

Javier, Villamizar 

SCHECK HILLEL COMMUNITY SCHOOL, INC.

ADLER, BRIAN 

KAHN, LAUREN L

SERVICES AND PROMOTIONS MIAMI LLC

SAN ROMAN, ALESSANDRIA 

SG HOLDINGS, LLC

BLOOM, WILLIAM 

ESCOBAR, JORGE R

SIERRA CLUB MIAMI GROUP

RUSSELL, KEN 

SOBE SKY DEVELOPMENT LLC

DABKOWSKI, ADRIAN K

KANAVOS, PETER 

LARKIN, MICHAEL 

PENN, GRAHAM C

SOLVENTUM CORP. D/B/A 3M HEALTHCARE US OPCO 

LLC

HAWKINS, ERIC 

JACKSON, EMERY-AARON 

LLUVERAS, KELLY K

SMITH, KEVIN 

THOMAS, RYAN 

TORRES, LILI 

ZINK, BARBARA 

SOMEWHERE LIQUID, INC

HEVIA, WESLEY J

MEJIA, DANIELLE A

SANABRIA, DANIELLE L

SLAVENS, TRACY R

VALENCIA, ADELE 

SP PLUS CORPORATION

PERRY, WILLIAM R

REYES, MANUEL "MANNY" 

WILLIAMSON-PERRY, DYNISE D

SS JACKSON LLC

MARIN, STEVEN 

STANTEC

MALOOF, AL 

STEFPAUL INVESTMENTS I, INC.

JOEVEER, MAMIE C

TORRES, ALBERTO J

STEMLINE THERAPEUTICS

ARENAS, FELIPE 

STEPHEN SCHURR

SCHURR, STEPHEN 

STRYKER

ECHARTE, MIGUEL R

FRANCHI, JAMES M

SPOHN, CALLIE 

UTSET, ALEJANDRO 

STRYKER ORTHOPEDICS

BRADOR, MELODY F

PALMISANO, LOU R

SUFFOLK CONSTRUCTION

THRASHER, THOMAS 

SW 1015 1ST AVE PROPERTY LLC

NAVARRO, JORGE L

WOLFE, NICOLE S

SYNEOS HEALTH

BAZAZ, HEEMAL 

CASH JR, DUANE J

EDWARD, GISELLE 

FALLIS, PEYTON R
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T

TACO BELL OF AMERICA, LLC

ARCE, MERCY 

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G

SAN ROMAN, ALESSANDRIA 

TAF OKEECHOBEE SOLUTIONS, LLC

ALVAREZ, LILY 

BARSH, KERRI 

GONZALEZ, JOSE M

JIMENEZ, JOE 

LIEVANO-CRUZ, MARIA 

MARTIN, DAVID 

MAY, BRIAN 

OLIVER, AARON 

PAZ, RAFAEL A

SINGER, ERIC 

TAF SDGC, LLC

BRAYNON II, OSCAR 

CASTRO, EDGAR O

THE GOLDSTEIN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW FIRM, PA

ABRAMS, MICHAEL 

DIAZ, JOSE F

TRAFFICO LLC

ARRIZURIETA, JORGE 

TRANSPORTATION AMERICA & RELATED ENTITIES

BRAYNON II, OSCAR 

CASTRO, EDGAR O

TRIANGLE SERVICES OF FLORIDA, INC.

BENITEZ, HUGO E

TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC

BENITEZ, HUGO E

TURBETT SURGICAL

PERKINS, JOHN 

TWIY HEALTH

BUSTAMANTE, ELAN 

LONDONO, CHRISTOPHER 

TZ MEDICAL

HART, TROY 

V

VANDA PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

LIEBIG, CHAD 

VERICEL CORPORATION

MENDOZA, AMY 

THATE, JOSH 

VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS

DE ARMAS, VIVIAN 

W

WORLDWIDE FLIGHT SERVICES, INC.

MENDEZ, DIANA C

SINGER, ERIC 

WYNWOOD HOSPITALITY HOLDINGS, LLC

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 
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ANNEXATION ISSUES

ABM AVIATION

LURIE, BRAD 

AVIATION / AIRPORT

32BJ SEIU FLORIDA

CARMONA, JACQUI 

AIR SAL, INC.

MAY, BRIAN 

RIERA-GOMEZ, TIMOTHY 

ABAD, MIGUEL A

CARTY ARCHITECTURE

LOSNER, MAX 

GLOBAL LOUNGE NETWORK, LLC

CASTRO, EDGAR O

BRAYNON II, OSCAR 

SP PLUS CORPORATION

PERRY, WILLIAM R

CONSTRUCTION / ENGINEERING

TRAFFICO LLC

ARRIZURIETA, JORGE 

CONTRACTS / AGREEMENTS

COCA-COLA BEVERAGES FLORIDA, LLC

MAY, BRIAN 

ABAD, MIGUEL A

SB GROUP US, INC.

Javier, Villamizar 

CORRECTIONS DEPT

INDIVIOR INC

WELLS, JEFF 

HIBBS, DARRELL 

WHALEN, MARK 

ALVARO, NICK 

RECZEK, ALEXANDRA 

EDUCATION

GFS LLC

CARTER, CASON 

ENVIRONMENT/ EQCB

THE GOLDSTEIN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW FIRM, PA

ABRAMS, MICHAEL 

DIAZ, JOSE F

GOVERNMENT-CITY / STATE / FED

PAPA, INC.

PARKER, ANDREW 

QUANT16

BLACKWELL, ROBERT D

HEALTHCARE

ALCON SURGICAL

MUHLEISEN, CHRIS 

ARDELXY, INC

MCGANN, DAVID R

ARDELYX, INC.

MCGANN, DAVID R

ARTHREX, INC / SOUTHERN EDGE

TSOKOPOULOS, EMILY M

AXONICS, INC.

JANULIONIS, ROSAMARIA 

BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY

TRIPP, SAMUEL 

BRASSELER USA MEDICAL, LLC

FLEMING, MICHAEL P

BRAVIDA MEDICAL

JACOMINO, ALEJANDRO J

BTG INTERNATIONAL INC.

ABUSHABAN, HAMZAH 

CERAPEDICS, INC.

WILDER, COURTNEY B

CMP PHARMA INC.

KARWOSKI, ROBERT 

CUOCO, KATE 

CONMED CORPORATION

MENDEZ, NOEL 

COOK MEDICAL

MOHR, TOM E

CORDIS US CORPORATION

HERNANDEZ, ALVIN 

CREO MEDICAL INC.

MARKO, SAULOVIC 

DEPUY SYNTHES/JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Meaney, Evan T

ENDOLOGIX

MACDONALD, PATRICK 

EUROIMMUN US

SASSO, CRAIG T

HIGHRIDGE MEDICAL

SUGIMOTO, KENJI 

HOLOGIC, INC.

CREQUE-MATTHEW, RENEE 

IRRIMAX CORPORATION / IRRISEPT

WHITE, KELLI S
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HEALTHCARE

LEGEND BIOTECH USA INC.

MANZANO, DAVID D

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES LP

JOBANPUTRA, JUHI 

MEDTRONIC

COHN, ARIELA 

NUWELLIS, INC.

GILLIAM, MICHAEL 

ORTHO-CLINICAL DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

TREVISANI, NICOLE 

OUTLOOK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC DBA NATIONAL VEND

HADDEN, SAMANTHA 

PARAGON 28

SARKAR, KRISTIN 

PFIZER INC.

MONTEAGUDO, DEBRA 

POLYNOVO NORTH AMERICA LLC

DEROSE, NATALIE M

RM INTERNATIONAL LLC

MEIRELES, RAUL 

STEPHEN SCHURR

SCHURR, STEPHEN 

STRYKER

SPOHN, CALLIE 

STRYKER ORTHOPEDICS

PALMISANO, LOU R

TZ MEDICAL

HART, TROY 

VANDA PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

LIEBIG, CHAD 

VERICEL CORPORATION

MENDOZA, AMY 

HOTEL / MOTEL / TOURISM

MB MIXED USE INVESTMENT, LLC

MAY, BRIAN 

SINGER, ERIC 

MARTIN, DAVID 

ANGULO, FELIPE 

HOUSING / HOUSING DEVELOPMENT

HABITAT CREATORS

BELLO, GORDON 

INFORMATION / TECHNOLOGY

ACCENTURE LLP

CARTER, STEVE 

PETTWAY, NICHOLE 

PURE STORAGE, INC.

DOYLE, KEVIN 

RUNWITHIT SYNTHETICS USA, INC.

PETERSEN, KATELYN J

BITTNER, MYRNA R

SUFFOLK CONSTRUCTION

THRASHER, THOMAS 

JACKSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL / PUBLIC 

HEALTH TRUST
ABBVIE

ZELTWANGER, DANIEL 

POLEO, DANIELLE L

CUMINS, DOMINIQUE 

LITTLE, JOHN C

TRITSCH, TINA 

FAULHABER, MARY LOIS C

RODRIGUEZ, ANA E

SMITH, JENNIFER 

EARNEST, NICOLE M

GAULT, KINDLE M

GRALNICK, ESTER A

JIMENEZ, MELISSA 

BEHR, STACY 

ADAMS, ANSLEY 

RODRIGUEZ, MAYOLY 

ADVANCED SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

MARSHALL, DAVID A

TELLEZ, HELEN L

AESCULAP, INC

ANISZ, YOAV 

TELLEZ, EDGAR I

BRIEN, PATRICK J

AKEBIA THERAPEUTICS INC.

HERNANDEZ, ANGEL D

ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

ORTIZ-FISH, NYDIA R

ALKERMES

FRYE, BENJAMIN 

AMICO CORPORATION

BURCH, KYLE 

ASPEN SURGICAL PRODUCTS, INC

URBAN, KELLY 

AXONICS, INC.

VANDERWERFF, EDGAR C

B. BRAUN MEDICAL INC.

BOWEN, JODI 

BIOMET MICROFIXATION

PAINO, ALEX G
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JACKSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL / PUBLIC 

HEALTH TRUST
BIOSENSE WEBSTER/ JOHNSON  AND JOHNSON

PAEZ, JULIANA 

MENDOZA, EMMANUEL 

JITESH, PATEL 

BIOTRONIK, INC

ZELEDON, CLARIMAR 

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

VEISSI, MAURICE 

ARNONE, ALEJANDRO 

BARRERA, ELVIS J

CANON MEDICAL SYSTEMS, USA

MATHIS, CHRISTOPHER D

EXELTIS USA

VALLE, WENDY 

RATLIFF, ENEIDA 

FREDRIK OLLILA

OLLILA, FREDRIK 

GILEAD SCIENCES

SOBRINO, ALEIDA 

JEAN, DIEMSK 

GREAT FLIGHT

GAZITUA, LUIS A

HARROW

DANYO, HAYDEN 

IPSEN BIOPHARMACEUTICALS

ROCHE, LORENZO 

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS THERAPEUTICS

CRUZ, JOSEPH A

PUIG, MARIANNE 

PETLAKH, DIANA 

LOPEZ, TANIA D

COLE, MATTHEW 

DINNEN, ANDREA 

PALACIO, MARIA T

OLIVER, MIGUEL 

ESCOBAR, INGRID 

MAXWELL, ROZHKO 

WHITEMAN, JUDY A

O'DONNELL, S ASHLEY T

RODRIGUEZ, JANINA 

KERECIS LLC

MOORE, BRIAN 

NEUROCRINE CONTINENTAL, INC.

OWENS, GARY 

O’CONNOR, SUNNY 

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

RAPAPORT, TAYLOR M

OSSI FLORIDA LLC DJO

AMADEO, ANGEL 

REGENERON HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

MARSEILLE, GUY 

RZ TECHNOLOGIES

SUGIMOTO, KENJI 

STEMLINE THERAPEUTICS

ARENAS, FELIPE 

STRYKER

FRANCHI, JAMES M

STRYKER ORTHOPEDICS

BRADOR, MELODY F

SYNEOS HEALTH

FALLIS, PEYTON R

EDWARD, GISELLE 

CASH JR, DUANE J

BAZAZ, HEEMAL 

TURBETT SURGICAL

PERKINS, JOHN 

TWIY HEALTH

LONDONO, CHRISTOPHER 

VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS

DE ARMAS, VIVIAN 

MISCELLANEOUS

157 AVENUE SW 120TH STREET CORP.

RAMOS, MIRIAM S

AECOM

MALOOF, AL 

ALMATICA PHARMA, LLC

WOLIN, JULISSA 

ALPHATEC SPINE, INC.

ANTHONY, ROBERT K

ARJOHUNTLEIGH, INC

ACOSTA, TONILEE M

ARTHREX, INC / SOUTHERN EDGE

FERNANDEZ, ANDREW C

BASKETBALL PROPERTIES, LTD.

WEISS, RICHARD J

BLUENEST DEVELOPMENT, LLC

BRAYNON II, OSCAR 

LOWERY, ONECA 

SAINT FLEUR, KATIA 

BRANDON PARTNERS

ADLER, BRIAN 

BURNS & MCDONNELL

MALOOF, AL 
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MISCELLANEOUS

C & R METALS, INC.

MAYOL, JR., JUAN J

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

WECHSLER, ESQ, OLIVER D

CATCH MEDICAL

PINO, JAISE 

CEDECO 41, LLC

ROBERTSON, THOMAS H

CHAMPION HEALTH INC.

KNIGHT III, DEWEY 

BRAYNON II, OSCAR 

BENTZ, COLTON 

SHAFER, SHANE 

CHRIS, LOYD R

MARTINEZ, MATTHEW R

STEVENS, GEENA K

LILLIE, HATZENBILER 

CMP PHARMA INC.

Mackey, Megan 

COMMON WEALTH SERVICES, LLC AS TRUSTEE OF THAT CER

MAYOL, JR., JUAN J

ARZA, HUGO P

TORRES, ALBERTO J

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARCE, MERCY 

GASSANT, PEDRO 

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

SAN ROMAN, ALESSANDRIA 

WECHSLER, ESQ, OLIVER D

RAMOS, MIRIAM S

FIGUEREDO, LUIS 

ADAMS, ERICA C

CETOUTE, MISCHAEL 

JOEVEER, MAMIE C

CORPORATE TRANSPORTATION GROUP, LTD.

FUENTES, JOSE K

LOSNER, MAX 

CROWN CASTLE AND ITS AFFILIATES

AGUILERA, ORLANDO 

COLINA, JORGE 

DIASORIN MOLECULAR LLC

HUTSON, JILL 

ECRI INSTITUTE

PICKENS, MARTHA E

ELECTRONIC MEDIA SYSTEMS, INC

REYES, MANUEL "MANNY" 

ELEVATION SPINE

MONK, ROBERT K

ETS WOUNDCARE LLC

REVILLA, RODNEY 

FONTAINEBLEAU DEVELOPMENT, LLC

BLAIR, ROBERT M

FRIENDS OF THE COMMODORE TRAIL, INC.

DYNAN, MELISSA 

GETWELLNETWORK, INC.

ESPOSITO, KATIE M

HAULOVER BAY, LLC

CASTRO, EDGAR O

HERC RENTALS

ROBERTSON, THOMAS H

HILL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

MALOOF, AL 

INTEGRITY JANITORIAL SERVICE CORP.

JAMES, DONALD L

LANDMARK QOZB CONSTRUCTION, LLC

PAZ, RAFAEL A

LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC.

PFEIFFER, JOSH 

LEMARTEC-NV2A JV LLC

SINGER, ERIC 

MENDEZ, DIANA C

NEVES, GILBERTO 

GARCIA-TUNON, MANUEL 

SUAREZ, MAIRA 

LEVIN, LINDSAY 

MAGASI MANAGEMENT, LLC

BENITEZ, HUGO E

MIAMI HEAT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

WEISS, RICHARD J

MIAMI LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLIND

MELTON III, ESTON E

MELTON, MABELYS D

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY FAIR & EXPOSITION, INC

BELLIDO, NELSON 

CORA, EDUARDO 

MTR DEVELOPMENT LLC

ROBERTSON, THOMAS H

MY ACADEMY PLCII, LLC

MAYOL, JR., JUAN J

ARZA, HUGO P

TORRES, ALBERTO J

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

GASSANT, PEDRO 

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

SAN ROMAN, ALESSANDRIA 
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MISCELLANEOUS

WECHSLER, ESQ, OLIVER D

MYGONZALEZ LLC

HEDRICK, BENJAMIN 

NORTH MIAMI COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

JEANTY, MARCKENSON 

NOVASTUS

CARMONA, JACQUI 

SUSKI, JAKE 

WARBIS, KELLY 

PEARL MEDIA, LLC

RECIO, ANTHONY L

MARTOS, EDWARD O

URIBE, ALEJANDRO 

HERBELLO, STEPHANIE 

COHEN, JOSHUA 

COHEN, BRIAN 

RESTORE MARINE STADIUM, INC.

MELTON III, ESTON E

MELTON, MABELYS D

SERVICES AND PROMOTIONS MIAMI LLC

SAN ROMAN, ALESSANDRIA 

SG HOLDINGS, LLC

BLOOM, WILLIAM 

ESCOBAR, JORGE R

SIERRA CLUB MIAMI GROUP

RUSSELL, KEN 

SOLVENTUM CORP. D/B/A 3M HEALTHCARE US OPCO LLC

SMITH, KEVIN 

LLUVERAS, KELLY K

THOMAS, RYAN 

HAWKINS, ERIC 

ZINK, BARBARA 

TORRES, LILI 

JACKSON, EMERY-AARON 

SOMEWHERE LIQUID, INC

SLAVENS, TRACY R

HEVIA, WESLEY J

SANABRIA, DANIELLE L

VALENCIA, ADELE 

MEJIA, DANIELLE A

SP PLUS CORPORATION

REYES, MANUEL "MANNY" 

WILLIAMSON-PERRY, DYNISE D

SS JACKSON LLC

MARIN, STEVEN 

STANTEC

MALOOF, AL 

STEFPAUL INVESTMENTS I, INC.

TORRES, ALBERTO J

JOEVEER, MAMIE C

STRYKER

ECHARTE, MIGUEL R

UTSET, ALEJANDRO 

SW 1015 1ST AVE PROPERTY LLC

NAVARRO, JORGE L

WOLFE, NICOLE S

TACO BELL OF AMERICA, LLC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G

ARCE, MERCY 

SAN ROMAN, ALESSANDRIA 

TAF SDGC, LLC

CASTRO, EDGAR O

BRAYNON II, OSCAR 

TRANSPORTATION AMERICA & RELATED ENTITIES

CASTRO, EDGAR O

BRAYNON II, OSCAR 

TRIANGLE SERVICES OF FLORIDA, INC.

BENITEZ, HUGO E

TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC

BENITEZ, HUGO E

TWIY HEALTH

BUSTAMANTE, ELAN 

VERICEL CORPORATION

THATE, JOSH 

WORLDWIDE FLIGHT SERVICES, INC.

SINGER, ERIC 

MENDEZ, DIANA C

NONE

GLOBAL EMPOWERMENT MISSION

KESTI, MICHAEL 

INDELIBLE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

BAILEY, MARIO J

PARKS / SPORTS / RECREATION EVENTS

MIAMI BLACK HISTORY MUSEUM, INC.,

DOTSON, JR., ALBERT 

MOSS, DENNIS C

PROPERTY RIGHTS / REAL ESTATE

AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC

CASTRO, GIOVANNI R

FLIGHTWAY ELEVEN, LLC

MAYOL, JR., JUAN J

ARZA, HUGO P

TORRES, ALBERTO J

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARCE, MERCY 
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GASSANT, PEDRO 

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

SAN ROMAN, ALESSANDRIA 

WECHSLER, ESQ, OLIVER D

RAMOS, MIRIAM S

FIGUEREDO, LUIS 

ADAMS, ERICA C

CETOUTE, MISCHAEL 

JOEVEER, MAMIE C

GOLDSTEIN KITE ENVIRONMENTAL LLC

GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J

TAF OKEECHOBEE SOLUTIONS, LLC

MAY, BRIAN 

SINGER, ERIC 

GONZALEZ, JOSE M

LIEVANO-CRUZ, MARIA 

MARTIN, DAVID 

OLIVER, AARON 

ALVAREZ, LILY 

PAZ, RAFAEL A

SOLID WASTE / SANITATION / RECYCLING

COVANTA ENERGY LLC

HENDERSON, SCOTT 

NOVASTUS

IDELCHIK, MICHAEL 

ZONING/LAND USE/CDMP

1201 BRICKELL BAY, LLC

DABKOWSKI, ADRIAN K

GATTUSO, JOHN 

DEMUTIS, ANNE 

TOMBARI, JOHN 

DARRAH, PAUL 

Pasken, Ken 

SELANIKIO, RAQUEL 

CARTER, CASON 

1221 BRICKELL, LLC

MAY, BRIAN 

DABKOWSKI, ADRIAN K

RIERA-GOMEZ, TIMOTHY 

ANGULO, FELIPE 

GATTUSO, JOHN 

DEMUTIS, ANNE 

TOMBARI, JOHN 

DARRAH, PAUL 

Pasken, Ken 

SELANIKIO, RAQUEL 

CARTER, CASON 

1250 BB ASSET CO, LLC

MAY, BRIAN 

DABKOWSKI, ADRIAN K

RIERA-GOMEZ, TIMOTHY 

KASDIN, NEISEN O

HEDRICK, BENJAMIN 

ANGULO, FELIPE 

GATTUSO, JOHN 

DEMUTIS, ANNE 

TOMBARI, JOHN 

DARRAH, PAUL 

Pasken, Ken 

SELANIKIO, RAQUEL 

CARTER, CASON 

AMERCO REAL ESTATE COMPANY

MAY, BRIAN 

ANGULO, FELIPE 

BOOS DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC

PROCTOR, JERRY B

BRIDGEROCK HOLDINGS, LLC

TAPANES LLAHUES, MELISSA 

HARO SALGADO, MARITZA 

CROSSING SHOPPING VILLAGE ASSOCIATES LTD

BENITEZ, HUGO E

CROWNED NIGHT HERON LLC

MANRIQUE, CARLOS A

HOMESTEAD MB PARTNERS, LLC

FERNANDEZ, BEN J

LENNAR HOMES LLC

MAYOL, JR., JUAN J

ARZA, HUGO P

TORRES, ALBERTO J

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARCE, MERCY 

GASSANT, PEDRO 

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

SAN ROMAN, ALESSANDRIA 

WECHSLER, ESQ, OLIVER D

RAMOS, MIRIAM S

ADAMS, ERICA C

CETOUTE, MISCHAEL 

MIAMI-DADE STEEL, LLC

MENDEZ, DIANA C

NVR, INC.

MAYOL, JR., JUAN J

ARZA, HUGO P

TORRES, ALBERTO J

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARCE, MERCY 

GASSANT, PEDRO 

WILLIAMS, JAMES R
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ZONING/LAND USE/CDMP

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

SAN ROMAN, ALESSANDRIA 

WECHSLER, ESQ, OLIVER D

RAMOS, MIRIAM S

CETOUTE, MISCHAEL 

PINE DEVELOPMENT LLC

MAYOL, JR., JUAN J

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

WECHSLER, ESQ, OLIVER D

FIGUEREDO, LUIS 

PM2 GROUP, LLC

FERNANDEZ, BEN J

SCHECK HILLEL COMMUNITY SCHOOL, INC.

ADLER, BRIAN 

KAHN, LAUREN L

SOBE SKY DEVELOPMENT LLC

LARKIN, MICHAEL 

PENN, GRAHAM C

DABKOWSKI, ADRIAN K

KANAVOS, PETER 

TAF OKEECHOBEE SOLUTIONS, LLC

BARSH, KERRI 

JIMENEZ, JOE 

WYNWOOD HOSPITALITY HOLDINGS, LLC

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 
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